

**SEGMENT-WISE INFORMATION AS PER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012** **(₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended in the Previous Year	Previous year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	SEGMENT REVENUE (Sales / Income from)						
	a) S.S.Pipes	4,771.69	4,255.07	4,116.51	9,026.76	7,459.93	17,987.13
	b) Wind Power	79.92	79.95	67.96	159.87	135.58	166.60
	TOTAL	4,851.61	4,335.02	4,184.47	9,186.63	7,595.51	18,153.73
	Less : Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	16.33	-	24.78	32.48
	Total Income	4,851.61	4,335.02	4,168.14	9,186.63	7,570.73	18,121.25
2.	SEGMENT RESULT (Profit/(+)/Loss(-) before tax & int. from each segment)						
	a) S.S.Pipes	185.57	202.54	208.66	388.11	369.91	931.78
	b) Wind Power	49.90	43.59	34.48	93.49	78.49	44.37
	TOTAL	235.47	246.13	243.14	481.60	448.40	976.15
	Less : Interest & Financial Charges	180.67	200.17	187.40	380.84	356.46	799.37
	Profit before Taxation	54.80	45.96	55.74	100.76	91.94	176.78
3.	CAPITAL EMPLOYED (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
	a) S.S.Pipes	7,032.08	6,855.33	5,577.31	7,032.08	5,577.31	7,323.15
	b) Wind Power	973.32	976.79	1,106.56	973.32	1,106.56	915.07
	TOTAL	8,005.40	7,832.12	6,683.87	8,005.40	6,683.87	8,238.22

NOTES :

1. STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2012 (Unaudited)
A.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Capital	958.24	958.24
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	3,587.32	3,519.99
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	4,545.56	4,478.23
2	Non-current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	2,308.67	2,657.04
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	754.89	721.74
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	49.65	49.65
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	3,113.21	3,428.43
3	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	2,205.47	3,486.48
	(b) Trade payables	2,857.50	1,402.22
	(c) Other current liabilities	1,273.85	1,235.12
	(d) Short-term provisions	47.05	37.05
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	6,383.87	6,160.87
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	14,042.64	14,067.53
B.	ASSETS		
1	Non-current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	5,181.19	4,845.27
	(b) Non-current investments	5.82	5.82
	(c) Long-term loans and advances	156.24	168.45
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	5,343.25	5,019.54
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	4,061.09	3,614.60
	(b) Trade receivables	3,316.72	4,213.74
	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	205.48	238.64
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	1,101.22	969.84
	(e) Other current assets	14.88	11.17
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	8,699.39	9,047.99
	TOTAL - ASSETS	14,042.64	14,067.53

2. Figures of previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

3. The above Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2012.

By Order of the Board
For REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LTD;
Sd/-
(Rishabh R. Saraf)
Managing Director